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Race 7

1 342128
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Malvern 60
Cotopaxi

Exultant

Winter lllusion

2 Trattoria

Fort Snow
Rembez
Wherestheregold
Success Story
Winterdreams
Belle Of Belize
Sparkling Water

The Summons
Silver Maria
Swazi Queen
Hiems Venit

Kayc Al

En Garde
Respectable Miss
Bad Reputation

7:00PM
Ash
Officer

City Dee
Jety0n Lﬁw

7 Hey Bennie

Savannah Storm
Curfew
Summerdale
Barometer
Courtroom Magic
Hukum
Pamushana’s Pride
Reunion

Silver Tycoon
Waltzing Al
Royal Tiger

7:15PM

Iris

Qaaraat
Viridian Light
Winter Furi
Fours A Crowd

Miss Millstream 595

What A Jewel 59
What A Lover

Tokyo Drift

Royal Escapade 59.5
Samurai Jack 585

Dr Doolittle

58
General Jackson 57.5
Perfact 51.5
Wagqaas 575

Shuckra 57
Fire Flower

56
The Eighth Lord 545

Tai Gold 54
Manitoba

Boomgs A Daisy 59
Delta
Vodka Lime 58

Pippielangkous 575

Spirit Festival 55

Noosa Princess 52.5

($77,500)
Strada Statale 60.5

8:08PM

Machali 60

($4
80

57
7:35PM (87
60

52
7:50PM ($46,

Durty Nelly 61.5
Dark Crystal 60.5

ueen 585

Habib
S Brown
S Moodley
L Hewitson
S Khumalo

P Mxoli (2.5)

P Strydom
J Greyling
C Bantam
W Kennedy
G Lerena

K De Melo
A Domeyer
L Mxothwa
R Fourie

G Van Niekerk

G Cheyne
O Noach

(870,000)
P Mxoli (25)

G Lerena

D De Gouveia

D Schwarz
S Moodley
C Storey

S Brown

P Strydom
J Sampson
C Murray
C Habib

S Khumalo
W Kennedy
L Hewitson
Reserve 1
Reserve 2

(846,000)

A Marcus
L J Ferraris
R Fourie

G Van Niekerk
J Solomons (2.5)

L Mxothwa
D Ashby
A Domeyer

000)

2] CMaujean

G Lerena
S Khumalo
W Kennedy
C Bantam
S Brown

C Murray

L Hewitson

K Matsunyane

P Strydom

M V'rensburg
P Mxoli (2.5)

000)
J Solomons (2.5)

R Fourie

A Marcus
K De Melo
L J Ferraris
D Ashby

G Van Niekerk
X Jacobs (4.0)

S Moodley
W Kennedy

8.6%

0.0%
14.7%
17.4%
12.8%
14.3%
19.4%
20.7%

4.2%

47%
17.4%

3.5%
11.5%
11.6%

7.0%

11.3%
14.3%
23.0%
14.7%
12.9%

4.7%
19.4%

5.3%

9.0%
16.4%

C Dawson 13.2%
P F Matchett 7.9%
D Devos 0.0%
S M Naidoo 71%
SG Tary

P F Matchett

S J Gray

D Sham

C Spies

A B Fortune

P A Peter

MF de Kock

P Botha 9.6%
D Kannemeyer 13.1%
C Bass-Robinson ~ 10.1%
H/m Crawford/rix 11.6%
S J Snaith 12.6%
S J Snaith 12.6%
B Crawford 14.2%
C Bass-Robinson ~ 10.1%

Turf - 1600m

S J Gray 11.6%
E Verdonese 6.6%
S Botha 3.1%
C E Erasmus 2.8%
S J Gray 11.6%
P P Vermeulen 4.3%
S J Gray 11.6%
D Sham 4.5%
C Spies 9.9%
M F de Kock 15.2%
MF de Kock 15.2%
AG Laird 11.8%
P A Peter 14.3%
S G Tary 12.1%
E Verdonese 6.6%
E Verdonese 6.6%

Turf - 1000m

C Bass-Robinson ~ 10.1%
B Crawford 4

P D Reeves .
P Steyn 8.2%

Turf - 1600m

S W Kenny 4.3%
C Dawson

A G Laird

P A Peter

G M Alexander
C Spies

F P Habib

S G Tarry

MF de Kock

C Spies

C Spies

S J Gray

Turf —1000m

M J Robinson 6.2%
S J Snaith 12.6%
B Crawford 14.2%
D Kannemeyer 13.1%
B Crawford 14.2%
P D Reeves 10.7%
S J Snaith 12.6%
G R Puller 8.7%

Turf - 1600m

S J Gray 11.6%
C Dawson 13.2%
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443463
343744
612944
033075

61
336615
534234
573064
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33511
125026

755318
731052
852222

591662
285172
452431
649565
980170
487299
604567

607907

Race 12

Diorama

Now You See Me
Sultanah
Trapiche

Rock You
Kapama

Lady Amherst

Netta
Anatura

Willow

Fast Love
Tarantino

Bowie

Northern Son
Spiritual Win

Voyeur

Blingking

Tripple Jet

Lemon Delight
Ballroom Bliss
Sonic Burst

La Luvia

Captain Ariano
Variety Breeze
Times New Roman
Sovereign Rose

Mazari
Pink

Rabia The Rebel
Tartan Dancer
Dancewithadragon
FluqkerFUp

ying Fantasy
'l\’nlum Field

lagogo
M gElusive
Glamorous Scandal
Piccadilly Square

Zernez

9:40PM

Malmoos
Linebacker
Rascallion
Crimson King
The Gatekeeper
Hoedspruit
Ashford Castle
Red Lark

My Bestie
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60
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Race 8  8:25PM ($85,000) KEN Turf - 1400m

Times New Roman
0 Gimme Aces
Carlo Collodi
Fort Red

4 Magnum Fire
Sovereign Rose
Opera Swing
Wife Of Windsor
Gallic Girl

8:45PM

Zeal And Zest
Captain Chorus
Oyster King
Rocky Path
Have A Go Jo
Kool Baikal
Magic Vision
Kurt’s Approval
Jackman

Race10 9:05PM 50,000) KEN Turf — 1400m

Seeking The Stars

2
(81,2

$70,
i

N Klink 5.9%
C Murray 11.1%
G Lerena 16.8%
L Hewitson 13.6%
M V'rensburg 11.6%
D Schwarz 6.9%
S Khumalo 12.4%
C Maujean 8.2%
P Mxoli (2.5) 7.0%

K De Melo 14.7%
R Fourie 14.3%
A Domeyer 17.4%
G Cheyne 20.7%
D Ashby 4.7%
A Andrews 6.1%
G Van Niekerk 19.4%
A Marcus 23.0%
M Yeni 8.8%

000) TFI
S Brown 7.9%
P Strydom 11.5%
CF Dicken (1.5) 5.5%
C Murray 11.1%
L Hewitson 13.6%
S Khumalo 12.4%
K Matsunyane 35%
C Storey 4.4%
P Mxoli (2.5) 7.0%

L Mxothwa 12.8%
L J Ferraris 12.9%
A Marcus

R Fourie

M Yeni

M Winnaar

S Mbhele

G Van Niekerk
C Zackey

A Domeyer

J Solomons

G Cheyne

K De Melo

S Veale

0 Noach
Reserve 1 .
Reserve 2 0.0%

0) TFI Turf = 2000m

Race 11 9:20PM

Kayla’s Dream
Curvation
Dice The Bullet

S Khumalo 12.4%
C F Dicken (1.5) 5.5%
C Murray 11.1%
C Maujean

M V'rensburg

M Mjoka

L Hewitson

J Penny

D Schwarz

P Strydom

W Kennedy

S Moodley

C Habib

D De Gouveia

Reserve 1

Reserve 2

5,000) KEN

L J Ferraris

S Mbhele

A Domeyer

C Zackey

A Marcus

R Fourie

L Mxothwa

G Van Niekerk
M Winnaar

MF de Kock 15.2%
F P Habib 6.9%
C Dawson 13.2%
S G Tarry 12.1%
M N Houdalakis 12.6%
B Webber 5.9%
A G Laird 11.8%
C Spies 9.9%
SJ Gray 11.6%

G S Kotzen 10.9%
S J Snaith 12.6%
S J Snaith 12.6%
JMT Stewart 12.2%
CJ Lensley 5.9%
G S Kotzen 10.9%
B Crawford
B Crawford
CJLensley

Turf - 2000m

G M Alexander 1.1%
M N Houdalakis 12.6%

C | Jonker 4.5%
SJ Gray 11.6%
SGTarry 12.1%
R R Sage 5.6%
P F Matchett 7.9%
C E Erasmus 2.8%
C E Erasmus 2.8%

V'H Marshall 8.8%
12.1%
10.9%
12.6%

SGTarry

B Crawford

C Bass-Robinson
C Bass-Robinson ~ 10.1%
C Bass-Robinson ~ 10.1%
P Botha
SGTarry

P M Gadsby
B Crawford
G S Kotzen
G S Kotzen 10.9%

D Cason 11.6%
W H Marwin 7.9%
G M Alexander 1.1%
C Spies 9.9%
M N Houdalakis 12.6%
B Webber 5.9%
S J Gray

L Kruger
B Webber

B Warren

D Nieuwenhuizen

S J Gray

P F Matchett

F P Habib

B Webber .

C Spies 9.9%

Turf —1600m

MF de Kock 15.2%
H Marshall 8.8%
Marshall 8.8%
10.9%

12.6%

12.6%

10.9%

9.7%

10.9%
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Race 13

9:55PM

Stately Home
Ocean Forest
Franklin

League Of Her Own
Louis Gem
Shezaglo
llluminate
Liverpool Legend

I Mondo

10:15PM

Fabian

Cartel Captain
Third Runway
Captain Tatters
Rio Querari

Ready Steady Go
Cabo Da Cruz (ire)
Elusive Trader
Point Of Sale

Erik The Red
Constable

Worlds Your Oyster

10:30PM

Southern Charm
Comaneci
Varina

Madame Patrice
Capitiana

Gold Image
Persica
Seemyvision
Clock Stopper
Claremorris
Roksolana

10:45PM

Clouds Unfold
Silvano’s Pride
Missisippi Burning
Icon Princess

Freedom Seeker
Capitana

Driving Miss Daisy
Phil’s Dancer
Dad’s Catch

($77,500) TFI

($175,000) KEN

($70,000) TFI

(846,000) KEN

3
W‘
Phumelela International

G Cheyne 20.7% B Crawford 14.2%
K De Melo 14.7% D Kannemeyer 13.1%

Turf - 1800m

L Hewitson 13.6% SJ Gray 11.6%
S Khumalo 124% A G Laird 11.8%
W Kennedy 16.4% E Verdonese

D De Gouveia 8.6% S Botha

C Murray 11.1% MF de Kock

C Habib 5.1% AB Fortune

D Schwarz 6.9% B Webber

S Moodle 9.0% SJ Gray

P Mxoli (2.5) 7.0% C E Erasmus

Turf - 1200m

A Domeyer 17.4% CBass-Robinson ~ 10.1%
S Veale 8.3% D R Drier 9
M Winnaar 11.7% G S Kotzen

K De Melo 14.7% S J Snaith

G Van Niekerk 4% S J Snaith

C Zackey .9% H/m Crawford/rix

M Yeni 8% DR Drier

A Andrews .1% G W Ennion

G Cheyne .7% G S Kotzen

R Fourie 3% S J Snaith

J Solomons C Bass-Robinson

S Mbhele .3% G V Woodruff

Turf - 1000m

MF de Kock 15.2%
H Marwing 7.9%
B Fortune 9.4%
Spies 9.9%
N Houdalakis 12.6%
R Magner 8.2%
J Gray 11.6%
R Magner 8.2%

W Kennedy

W Marwing W
C Habib A
P Strydom C
S Khumalo 4% M
G Lerena 8% R
L Hewitson 6% S
B Nyawo 6.3% R
G FDicken (1.5) 55% W H Marwing 7.9%
D Schwarz 6.9% R R Magner 8.2%
M Mjoka 0.7% B Webber 5.9%

Turf - 1200m

A Domeyer 17.4% CBass-Robinson ~ 10.1%
G Van Niekerk 19.4% S J Snaith 12.6%
C Zackey 10.9% AN Marcus 13.5%
K De Melo 14.7% JMT Stewart 12.2%
L Mxothwa 12.8% PP Kruyer 13.6%
G Cheyne 20.7% B Crawford

J Solomons (2.5) 11.3% AE Sands

R Fourie 14.3% S J Snaith

X Jacobs (4.0) 5.3% G R Puller

RACE 6 - 2.Dark Crystal
RACE 7 - 5.Sultanah

RACE 9 - 7.Magic Vision
RACE10 - 1.Seeking The Stars
RACE11 - 2.Curvation

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 5.Trattoria
RACE 2 - 3.Swazi Queen
RACE 3 - 14.Silver Tycoon
RACE 4 - 1.Iris  3.Viridian Light
RACE 5 - 3.Samurai Jack  4.Dr Doolittle  7.Wagaas 9.Fire Flower

3.Boomps A Daisy 4.Delta Queen 5.Vodka Lime
1.Strada Statale 9.Lady Amherst 6.Trapiche

RACE 8 - 1.Times New Roman  7.0Opera Swing  8.Wife Of Windsor 2.Gimme Aces
5.Have A Go Jo 2.Captain Chorus 8.Kurt's Approval
11.Lemon Delight 12.Ballroom Bliss ~ 3.Fast Love
1.Kayla’s Dream 7.Tartan Dancer

RACE12 - 1.Malmoos 4.Crimson King 3.Rascallion 2.Linebacker

RACE13 - 1.Stately Home  5.Louis Gem  7.llluminate 6.Shezaglo

RACE14 - 10.Erik The Red  5.Rio Querari
RACE15 - 1.Southern Charm  7.Persica 2.Comaneci 3.Varina

RACE16 - 1.Clouds Unfold  8.Phil’s Dancer 4.Icon Princess 3.Missisippi Burning

12.Sparkling Water
1.The Summons  8.Bad Reputation 4.Hiems Venit
10.Courtroom Magic  12.Pamushana’s Pride
5.Fours A Crowd 2.Qaaraat

11.Plum Field

1.Malvern 11.Belle Of Belize

4.Captain Tatters  3.Third Runway

Disclaimer: While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no
liability for any error which may arise.
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Diorama

Now You See Me
Sultanah
Trapiche

Rock You
Kapama

Lady Amherst
Netta

Anatura

($85.000)

Times New Roman

Gimme Aces
Carlo Collodi
Fort Red
Magnum Fire
Sovereign Rose
Opera Swing
Wife Of Windsor
Gallic Girl

Zeal And Zest
Captain Chorus
Oyster King
Rocky Path
Have A Go Jo
Kool Baikal
Magic Vision
Kurt’s Approval
Jackman

Seeking The Stars
Willow Express
Fast Love
Tarantino
Bowie
Northern Song
Spiritual Wind
Voyeur
Blingking
Tripple Jet
Lemon Delight
Ballroom Bliss
Sonic Burst

La Luvia
Captain Ariano
Variety Breeze

Times New Roman

Sovereign Rose

Kayla’s Dream
Curvation

Dice The Bullet
Mazari

Pink

Rabia The Rebel
Tartan Dancer

Dancewithadragon

Pucker Up
Flying Fantasy
Plum Field
Magogo

My Elusive

Glamorous Scandal

Piccadilly Square
Zernez

($175.000)

Malmoos
Linebacker
Rascallion
Crimson King
The Gatekeeper
Hoedspruit
Ashford Castle
Red Lark

My Bestie
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041222 HHIXEEF]  Stately Home 4 13.6% 1RE
441177 g;ﬂﬁ Ocean Forest 5 124% SfE/RiE
179310 FBBATE Franklin 6 16.4% 4ESSHR
433256 L AZE League Of Her Own 1 86% tHiA
127 ERSHT Louis Gem 2 11.1% FR5
442144 FHEBHE Shezaglo 8 5.1% ABEETR
336771 HREA llluminate 7 69% $18
453317 FUYNEE  Liverpool Legend 3] 9.0% A&
934000 AR E Il Mondo 9 7.0% fPhiEE
1435 10:15PM ($175,000) HLRRXET --12002R
172038 EEL %= Fabian 7] #ER 174% DISTRR
123589 E#:PAIK  Cartel Captain 11] = = 8.3% {EE/R
340219 =S58  Third Runway 5] FFIE 11.7% FFx
229233 IE4FBAIC  Captain Tatters 4] H4R 14.7% SBEsHRE
122521 EBBR&IAE  Rio Querari 3] FlEE 19.4% 5Pzt
465233 Bt EfE  Ready Steady Go 12] 7 109% 525590
741590 fiﬁ%% Cabo Da Cruz (ire) 2 8.8% TEE/R
502654 R @A Elusive Trader 6 6.1% ZeE
832154 %k Point Of Sale 1 20.7% B
111431 EL1RF) Erik The Red 8 14.3% ShZsk
413677 BE Constable 9 11.3% DISCFR
181203 iﬁI Worlds Your Oyster 1 9.3% {hE=
151 0:30PM ($70,000) HRAEHR ——1000'\R
1219 fﬁ% Southern Charm .5 3] HIifd 16.4% FR7E
202346 FEEYMTE  Comanec 1] S 0.0% DFEE
2162 FELFIM Varina 5] MAtE 5.1% ABEHH
731486 iRk 2 Hr Madame Patrice 6] SEsafk 11.5% HMEEHR
028666 K ELLRHP  Capitiana 4] EipE 12.4% falf7ar
028504 BEEIR  Gold Image 7] EEW 16.8% Thif)
501571 flfs € Persica 1] FEER 13.6% 1&E
863009 FLAIHLEE  Seemyvision 2] FMEX 6.3% SiE)
026480 B [AI{S#  Clock Stopper 9 IE15 55% DhiHEEE
447827 TeHEEF|  Claremorris 8] sefezk 6.9% Di#h
740059 iﬁiﬁ*ﬁ Roksolana 1 0.7% 1A

BB XET --12002R
#ER

10.1%

-,“'-15;‘-:—

133610 ;’cﬂﬁﬂﬁ Silvano’s Pride 2] ﬂﬁsazl 19.4% SAZSE 12.6%
111137 ZEiEZ K Missisippi Burning 8] ,‘n 109% Dhsely  135%
261252 #iF2YE  Icon Princess 14.7% HEELK 12.2%
211127 BH3}E  Freedom Seeker iﬁrﬁ’ﬁ 128% 528 13.6%
41211 KEZIEH)  Capitana J 207% EAEEE  14.2%
229245 EEWZEF  Driving Miss Daisy 11.3% FR{EHT 9.6%
212332 JFE/REFHF  Phil's Dancer ¢ 143% SEZSHT  126%
11664 EEEE Dad’s Catch 540 5.3% JHE 8.7%
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% 135 - 5. BEMT 1. R 1. 5L %

¥ 215 - 3. WL E 8. &H 4. He4F

% 31 - 14 REBIEX 10. BABE 12 IHEEH

B 43y - 1. XFE 5. ALAE 2. Fhi%F

% 517 - 3. ARR 7. B 9. N

B 63 - 2. BK&A 4. ZLEK 5. iTIRIRF

% 745 - 5. TR 9. ZiHEN 6. FFhIRZ 1))

5§ 817 - 1. FiRR 8. IREXA 2. 1%

% 917 - 7. BLIWR 2. BERAK 8. I F

gi0ig - 1. BEE 12. FEB=E JRAEE

FUF - 2. IR 1. VR B 7. B EE

1215 - 1. DREHE 3. Eik 2. F&

$£1317 - 1. HIEEF 7. BRER 6. FHIEIES

1415 - 10. LL4EF) 4. EAFIK 3. =SHE

#1537 - 1. @S 2. REME 3. BFI4H

$1637 - 1. $IRE 4. BRAE 3EFFEZN
WNEHZEEALTE, WaEE, TEOHRERER, FXER, 8F%



